In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and .
el e 2 Notice of statement of affairs

Inselvency Act 1986,

1

Companies House

SATURDAY

MAMALIMALY -

e
21/09/2019 #319

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Comparymumber [0 1 (2 [6 [9 2[00

Company name in full rrestfleld Limited t/a Cindy's

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in
bold black capitals.

r Liquidator’s name

Full forename.(;)“ ‘ John Williéi‘n
Surname ‘ Rimmer
E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number { Unit A

Street ‘ Kings Chambers
‘ —
Post town —l Queens Road 7
County/Region , Coventry - T
Postcode lclv[1] [3[ElH]
Country —‘
m Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) —’ Peter John o B N 08::‘:'::;2'::3::’1; el us about
Surname ‘ Windatt another liquidator.
I Liguidator's address @

Building name/nun@[ Unit A

Street —\ Kings Chambers
i _
Post town :[aueens Road
County/Region _’ COV(—'intry t‘ o s
roaie——_C[vI1[ [a[E[H]
Country *r

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

q

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Al (b T2lol1 e

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X 4

Signature date

ils  Tolo  P2lolle

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Crestfield Limited t/a Cindy's

on the 17 September 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name CHyatnw Patewna | oY Ss Waota g |

Signed 6/\/\_,\ o) oM

Dated t’j \TOD‘L&D\OL .




Crestfield Limited t/a Cindy's
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant and Machinery 595.00 Uncertain
Office Equipment, Fixtures and Fittings 90.00 Uncertain
Stock 332.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 145.00 145.00
Cash at Bank 1,614.00 1,614.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,759.00

Signatuef—*-/\\ V\DM N Date

A\ \\o@\\&@té&$



Crestfield Limited t/a Cindy's
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,759.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors;-
Employees’ Wage Arrears and Holiday Pay 4,286.00
4,286.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2,527.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 156 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
- NIL
(2,527.00}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) o - NIL
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders (2,527.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (2,527.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ) . NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (2.527.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 35,026.00
Employees 7,493.00
Director's Loan Account 10,274.00
S 52,793.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {55,320.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (55,320.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (55,322.00)

Signature@/-/k’\‘ \A)ML Date lj \‘OC/‘ 9‘0\0\




8080 6102 laquaideg Z|

60°G10Z UBA DG Sdl

| o | aBed

jﬁ\{\vmﬂ/ /\J\I\@ ainjeubis

6V’ 66Z'St Buljejo] saluy ¢
ocer 1O LPAD ‘weyinog ‘Aepn punod 61 pajw| Auedwo) asyoD allysHIMIEAN LOMD
0G'€42°0L DV FEAD MIIMIBAN ‘9S0|D HENIS O uojsjoop ApuiD 00MD
00°'00C M3 PEAD MOIMIBAA 188018 Aunp L ‘88N0H 8||Inelg 0D ¥ POOMIBH [SEUDIN 00D
L esavlL 771 863N ‘BuA ] ucdn apsedmen ‘uojusybuoT ‘MmaiA yed uoiuag ‘Z0Z¢ 48 WY NHDI SLWIGISND R 8NUBASY INH O0HO
0oLy Z1t FEAD MOIMIBAA ‘9S00 mOpeaW Y2lig 99 SLHICD Malpuy 0022
T LHO #EAD ‘uoay uodn piojledlS ‘Wie4 SNUBAY '91B)ST [BIHSNPU] SPISl4 8NUSAY ‘§ Bun Aisyjed SUBWHOE]Y <04g0
££°664°01 N36 8137 ‘UoisBipy ‘peoy UoIeS '000F x0d Od [elosBWLWOY pleakeieq 1092
/98016 Aadt ZeAD 'edg uojbuiues ‘epeled au| 05/8y a|d yueq sAejueyg 008d
£0'tv9 Xd8 ZNH ‘IINH 1834 108ds0ld ‘8snoH AN '$8oinieg sS8UISNg SIXy WIoo8ja] sSIXyY 00vD
3 s$SaIppy JweN Koy

sioypal) Auedwon - g

s,ApuID B/} PajIWI plosaln
Aouaajosu) pue £19A009Y ssaulisng |49



80:80 61 0Z 1aqwaldag g} 0LOZ "12A 108 Sdl | s0 | abed

aimeubig

Buiieio)l sauug ArBuipio |

00°0 000 z 000 AreuipiQ DV FEAD ‘SIYSHIIMIBAL HIIMIBAA ‘9S00 LENIS OF  UD]S|O0AA 8SA0T BIOMIES BIYIUAD) OOAAH

dn pajjes aseysiad saleyg anjea

‘Wuy [gyol dn pslies 30 ©N [BUILION adAp ssalppy aweN Aoy

siap|oyaleys - 9
s,Apulg ef paywi] pleisad)
AduaAjosu] pue A1aA029Y ssauisng Mg



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will hefp Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

cnatrene pgrmijit Mankoo

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

H

@ Where to send

cmemiere BR1 Business Recovery and

Address Umt A
Kings Chambers

|
! ' Insolvency
|
|
|

Queens Road
FU”W"RP‘J'O“ COVe ntry

EFWEWWWWEWF

|Dx

Post town

T 00476 226839
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

(1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or amail enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




